

31.5.2017

Present:- Son of the petitioner with Shri IR Shakiya – Advocate
None for Respondent No. 1 and 2
Respondent No. 3 in person with Shri Tarun Kumar Pandey – Adv
Respondent No. 4 is ex-parte

Mediation has failed. Matter was listed for further cross-examination of PW1/petitioner. However, it is informed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that respondent No. 2 herein i.e. Smt. Shakuntla expired on 04.3.2017 and seeks time to move appropriate application . Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.8.2017**. Advance copy of any such application to be filed by the plaintiff be supplied by Ld. Counsel for the respondent who shall also file reply on the next date.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 31.5.2017