

05.1.2019

Present:- Petitioner No. 1A with Shri Amit Grover – Ld. Counsel for all petitioners

None for respondent No. 1/State

Respondents No. 2 and 3 in person

Respondent No. 4 is ex-parte

It is submitted by the respondents No. 2 and 3 that the presence of respondent No. 4 is essential to arrive at a settlement. It is prayed that a fresh notice be issued to him since he has refused to appear in the Court on the oral request of the respondents. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has no objection if respondent No. 4 is summoned through fresh notice. Accordingly, let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 to appear in person and be given dasti to respondent No. 3 for effecting the service to secure his presence on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.2.2019**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 05.1.2019