

I.A. NO. 1/2025
SC NO. 139/2025
STATE VS. RAHMATULLAH
FIR NO. 608/2024
PS: SHASTRI PARK
U/S: 103(2)/3(5)//115(2)/127(2)/110 BNS

04.09.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mohd. Yasir, ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
Insp. Hawa Singh.

Copy of reply supplied to the Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **10.09.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/04.09.2025