

IA No. 01/2025
SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Rahmatullah
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park
U/s: 103(2)/115(2)/127(2)/110/3(5) BNS

10.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The case is listed for order on the application for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Rehmatullah.

Vide my separate detailed order, the application for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Rehmatullah has been **dismissed**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.09.2025