

SC NO. 139/2025
STATE VS. AJMAT AJMATULLA & ORS.
FIR NO. 608/2024
PS: SHASTRI PARK

20.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Faiyaz @ Puma, Ajmat @ Ajmatulla,
Sarfraz and Rahmatullah produced in JC.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Faiyaz @ Puma.
Md. Tufel, ld. proxy counsel for Ajmat @
Ajmatullah and Rahmatullah.
Sh. Yatindra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Fatima.
IO Insp. Hawa Singh.

Part-arguments on charge heard.

During arguments, the IO has submitted that the
Supplementary chargesheet qua one of the accused Fatima is
almost ready and the same shall be filed within 3-4 days.

Now, put up for remaining arguments on charge on
02.12.2025. Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/20.11.2025