

SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Ajmat @ Ajmatulla & Ors.
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faiyaz @ Puma, Ajmat @ Ajmatulla,
Sarfraz, Rahmatullah and Fatima produced from JC.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Faiyaz @ Puma.
Mohd. Sahil Husain, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajmat
and Rahmatullah.
Sh. Yatendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Fatima Begum.

The case is listed for order on charge.

Order is not ready today.

Now, put up for orders on **19.02.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.02.2026