

SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Ajmat Ajmatulla & Ors.
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faiyaz @ Puma, Ajmat, Rahmatullah and Sarfraz not produced from JC.
Accused Fatima Begum on bail in person.
Ms. Naincy, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Fatima Begum through V.C.

The case is listed for order on charge.

Vide my separate detailed order, all the five accused persons are liable to be charged and to face trial for commission of the offences U/sec.103(1)/115(2)/127(2)/110/3(5) BNS .

Since, accused have not been produced from JC, **let production warrants be issued against the accused Faiyaz @ Puma, Ajmat, Rahmatullah and Sarfraz for the next date of hearing.**

Now, put up for framing of charge on 02.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.02.2026