

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.
Accused is present.

Accused was called on notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS, 2023.

The present matter is reported to have already been settled before PLA on 07.08.2025 for a total sum of Rs.16,000/- and despite direction no payment has been made as per the settlement and no document shown or produced which can show innocence of the accused.

Under these circumstances, last opportunity is given to the accused to make the payment in terms of settlement, if he wish, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for confirmation of payment or in the alternative for pre-summoning evidence on **16.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 13.04.2026 (ts)